taxable services to its client from 1st October, 2004, 

onwards from the jurisdictional Service Tax 

authorities.  

10. Accordingly, the Directorate General issued a 

Show Cause Notice dated 22nd April, 2010, to the 

respondent requiring it to show cause why Service 

Tax totalling Rs. 10,28,81,379/- (Rupees Ten Crore 

Twenty-Eight Lakh Eighty-One Thousand Three 

Hundred Seventy-Nine Only) for the period from 1st 

October, 2004, to 31st March, 2007, may not be 

charged and recovered from the respondent under 

the proviso to Section 73(1) of the Finance Act, 1994. 

The notice further called upon the respondent to 

explain why penalty should not be imposed upon it